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TERM DATES – 2024  
TERM 1 (10 Weeks) 

Monday 1 January  New Year Day [Public Holiday] 
Monday 2 January Retail Shop Opens 
Monday 8 January  College Office opens 
Monday 8 January College Leadership Team return  
Monday 15 January New Staff Induction 
Tuesday 16 – Friday 19 January Staff Professional Learning Days 
Monday 22 January Orientation Day for all new students | Year 7 and Year 12 commence  

Remainder of Boarding students to return to the College 
Tuesday 23 January Term 1 classes commence (for all students) 
Wednesday 24 - Thursday 25 January College Photos are being held across both days | Full Summer Uniform 
Friday 26 January Australia Day [Public Holiday] 
Sunday 03 March College Open Day 
Wednesday 13 – Monday 25 March NAPLAN online testing window 
Thursday 21 March Classes conclude at 12:39pm | Parent-teacher interviews 1:30pm - 7:30pm 
Wednesday 27 March Term 1 Concludes 
Thursday 28 March Student & Staff Free Day* (Pay Back Open Day) 
Friday 29 March Good Friday [Public Holiday] 

TERM 2 (9 Weeks) 

Monday 15 April Staff Professional Learning Day | Boarding students return  
Tuesday 16 April Term 2 classes commence (for all students) 
Friday 19 April  Toowoomba Show [Public Holiday] 
Thursday 25 April Anzac Day [Public Holiday]  
Monday 6 May Labour Day [Public Holiday]  
Thursday 13 June – Saturday 15 June College Musical 
Friday 14 June Term 2 Classes conclude at 3:05pm (for all students) 
Monday 17 – Friday 21 June Staff Professional Learning Days 

TERM 3 (10 Weeks) 

Monday 8 July Staff Professional Learning Day | Boarding students return  
Tuesday 9 July Term 3 classes commence (for all students)  
Friday 26 July Bishop’s Inservice Day | Student Free Day 
Thursday 8 August Classes conclude at 12:39pm | Parent-Teacher interviews 1:30pm-7:30pm 
Friday 30 August Student Free Day (home weekend for boarding students) |  

QCAA Confirmation 
Friday 13 September Term 3 Classes conclude at 3:05pm (for all students) 

TERM 4 (9 Weeks) 

Monday 30 September Term 4 Classes commence (for all students) 
Monday 7 October Kings Birthday [Public Holiday] 
Friday 18 October St Ursula’s Feast Day celebrations – no classes 
Monday 21 October – Tuesday 12 November Year 12 External Assessment period 
Tuesday 12 November Year 12 Boarders Formal Dinner 
Wednesday 13 November Year 7 - Year 12 College Presentation Assembly 

Final Day for Year 12’s return resources to the College 
Thursday 14 November Year 12 Graduation practice | Year 12 Mass at 6:00pm 
Friday 15 November Year 12 Formal | Year 12 Last Day 
Sunday 17 November 2025 New Boarding Student Orientation 
Monday 18 November Year 7 2025 Orientation Day 8.30am - 1:00pm 
Thursday 28 November End of Year Liturgy and Carnival | School finishes Yr 7-11 12:39pm 
Friday 29 – Wednesday 4 December Staff Professional Learning Days  
Wednesday 4 December Teaching Staff Finish 
Friday 13 December Administration Staff Finish 

 


